## NOTICE FOR AUCTION SALE

Notice No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_//Dtd. \_\_\_\_\_\_/

Tender on Plain Paper in Sealed Cover are invited by the Undersigned for sale of the departmental vehicle bearing regd. No. OR-01A-2176(Diesel Ambassador Car "NOVA"), Hindustan Motor Make, Pool car of the office of the District & Sessions Judge, Bhadrak and the Up-set price of which is fixed at Rs. 7,000/- (Rupees Seven thousand only) on "AS IS WHERE IS" basis. Each tender shall accompany a Bank Draft worth of Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One thousand only) towards earnest money drawn in favour of the Registrar, Civil Courts, Bhadrak payable at SBI, Main branch, Bhadrak. The cover containing the Tender shall super scribed by the words "TENDER FOR OR-01A-2176" and addressed to the Registrar, Civil Courts, Bhadrak and also contains the complete address of the applicant. The Tenders are to be sent by registered post or by hand so as to reach the address on or before 02.112023. The intending applicants may inspect the vehicle kept in the old Civil Courts building, Bhadrak on any working day during the office hour in presence of the Registrar, Civil Courts, Bhadrak. The Sealed Tenders shall be opened by the Hon'ble District judge, Bhadrak on 04.11.2023 at about 4 P.M. in the Conference Hall (located at 4th floor, District Court Building, Bhadrak located at Nalanga) in presence of the applicants or their authorized agents. If that day be declared as Govt. holiday then the tender will be opened on the next day as per the scheduled time. The Bank Draft shall be subject to refund immediately except in case of the highest applicant (tenderer) whose offer is to be accepted.

The highest applicant (Tenderer) whose tender will be accepted shall deposit 25% of the offered amount of the aforesaid vehicle immediately after the same is confirmed and the rest amount within seven (7) days from the date of acceptance of the tender. If he fails to deposit the bid amount within the stipulated period, the deposits (including earnest money) shall be forfeited. The vehicle shall not be delivered to the applicant until after full payment and compliance with the requisite formalities. Tools, Implements and spare parts shall not be delivered with the vehicle. The successful applicant shall remove the vehicle from the Old Court building premises within 7(seven) days from the date of deposit of the full amount of the tendered money. Custody or safeguard of the vehicle shall be the responsibility of the applicant and no claim or complaint on that account shall be entertained.

On failure to remove the vehicle within the time as aforesaid, ground rent @ 1% of the tendered money shall be charged for each day or part thereof till removal of the vehicle from the site. If the ground rent so charged exceeds the sale price deposited, then the applicant shall cease to have any right on the vehicle and the amount deposited by him shall be adjusted towards ground rent and the vehicle shall become absolute property of the Government. The intending participants/bidders may visit the Courts' Notice board or log in to District Court, Bhadrak website https://bhadrak.dcourts.gov.in.

The Authority reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

BY ORDER OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, BHADRK

(SMT. SASMITA NANDINI TRIPATHY)
REGISTRAR, CIVIL COURTS, BHADRAK

Memo No. ..... Dtd. .....

Copy to Notice Board of the Civil courts, Bhadrak.

Registrar, Civil Courts, Bhadrak

Memo No. 4356 Dtd. 18:10:23

Copy forwarded to the System officer, District Court, Bhadrak to upload the same in the District court website for information.

Registrar, Civil Courts, Bhadrak